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DISCLAIMER
This presentation contains forward‐looking statements within the meaning of federal securities laws. All statements, other than 
statements of historical facts, included in this presentation that address activities, events or developments that we expect, believe 
or anticipate will or may occur in the future are forward-looking statements. These forward-looking statements are based on certain 
assumptions and analyses, made by us in light of our experience and our perception, of historical trends, current conditions, 
expected future developments and other factors we believe are appropriate. Forward‐looking statements are generally identifiable
by the use of the words “may,” “will,” “should,” “expect,” “anticipate,” “estimate,” “believe,” “intend,” “project,” “continue,” or the 
negative of these words, or other similar words or terms. 

Forward-looking statements contained in this presentation are subject to a number of risks and uncertainties, many of which are 
beyond our control, that may cause our actual results, performance or achievements to be materially different from future results, 
performance or achievements expressed or implied by forward-looking statements made by us, including the risks and 
uncertainties described in our filings with the Securities and Exchange Commission (the “SEC”). Except to the extent required by
law, we undertake no obligation to publicly update or revise any forward-looking statements, whether as a result of future events, 
new information or otherwise.

The Non‐GAAP financial measures contained in this presentation are not measures of financial performance calculated in 
accordance with U.S. generally accepted accounting principles, or GAAP, and should not be considered as replacements or 
alternatives to any other performance measure derived in accordance with GAAP or as alternative measures of liquidity. 
Management believes that there are several non‐GAAP financial measures which represent measures similar to those used in 
evaluating compliance with certain of our debt financial covenants, and which will allow readers to easily make comparisons 
between current and prior year period results. Select non-GAAP financial measures are also used as a metric to determine certain
components of performance‐based compensation. These non‐GAAP financial measures are based on currently available 
information as well as certain adjustments that we believe are reasonable and are presented as an aid in understanding our 
operating results.  
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NYC
ECONOMIC RECOVERY
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Private Sector

NYC EMPLOYMENT RECOVERY CONTINUES
Jo

bs
 in

 ‘0
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’s

PRIVATE SECTOR JOBS
Lost in Pandemic (March 2020 – April 2020):  -946.9K 

Recouped (April 2020 – Dec 2022): +859.5K (90.8% recovered)

SOURCE:  NYC Office of Management and Budget
5



1,
49

5

1,
49

8

1,
48

9

1,
36

1

1,
35

0

1,
33

6

1,
33

7

1,
34

6

1,
35

8

1,
36

8

1,
36

8

1,
37

1

1,
38

0

1,
38

2

1,
39

2

1,
39

4

1,
39

7

1,
39

8

1,
40

3

1,
40

6

1,
42

5

1,
44

2

1,
44

7

1,
46

0

1,
45

5

1,
46

4

1,
46

4

1,
47

2

1,
48

3

1,
49

3

1,
49

6

1,
50

3

1,
51

3

1,
51

2

1,
51

9

1,
52

3

800

900

1,000

1,100

1,200

1,300

1,400

1,500

1,600

Jan
-20

Fe
b-2

0
Ma

r-2
0
Ap
r-2
0
Ma

y-2
0
Jun

-20
Jul
-20

Au
g-2

0
Se
p-2

0
Oc
t-2
0
No
v-2

0
De
c-2

0
Jan

-21
Fe
b-2

1
Ma

r-2
1
Ap
r-2
1
Ma

y-2
1
Jun

-21
Jul
-21

Au
g-2

1
Se
p-2

1
Oc
t-2
1
No
v-2

1
De
c-2

1
Jan

-22
Fe
b-2

2
Ma

r-2
2
Ap
r-2
2
Ma

y-2
2
Jun

-22
Jul
-22

Au
g-2

2
Se
p-2

2
Oc
t-2
2
No
v-2

2
De
c-2

2

Office Using

NYC EMPLOYMENT RECOVERY CONTINUES
Jo

bs
 in

 ‘0
00

’s

OFFICE USING JOBS
Lost in Pandemic (Feb 2020 - June 2020):  -161.5K

Recouped (July 2020 - Dec 2022): +186.4K (115.5% recovered)

SOURCE:  NYC Office of Management and Budget
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NYC TOURISM RECOVERY CONTINUES

2022-2023 Visitation Forecast:
§ In 2022 NYC is expected to welcome 

56.4M visitors, up from 32.9M in 2020

§ Visitation is forecast to grow to 61.7M 
in 2023 and surpass 2019 levels by 
2024

§ Domestic travel has recovered 
rapidly, forecast to reach 89% of 2019 
benchmark in 2022

§ International visitation rebounded in 
2022, and is expected to reach 8.9M 
visitors, more than triple the 2021 
volume

53.1

19.9
30.2

47.4 50.8

66.6

22.3

32.9

56.3
61.7

2019 2020 2021 2022(f) 2023(f)

Total Visitors 
(in Millions)

Domestic International

SOURCE:  NYC&Co - NYC Travel & Tourism Outlook, October 2022
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LONG ISLAND 
EAST SIDE ACCESS



$11  B ILL ION EAST SIDE ACCESS OPENS!

H I G H L I G H T S

§ Direct connection for all 11 LIRR lines to Grand Central Terminal and 
Midtown East

§ Two new tunnels increasing train capacity to and from Manhattan by 50%

§ ~160K daily riders arriving daily Grand Central Terminal on full schedule

§ New 350,000 square foot terminal

§ 8 new tracks & 4 new platforms

§ New retail, food & beverage

SOURCE:  https://new.mta.info/project/east-side-access
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$11  B ILL ION EAST SIDE ACCESS OPENS!
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$11  B ILL ION EAST SIDE ACCESS OPENS!
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SLG PORTFOLIO PROXIMITY

42nd Street

50th Street

Mezzanine &
Platform Access

43rd – 48th Streets
Madison Concourse
*Access from Grand 
Central to 48th Street

48th Street

45th Street

47th Street

46th Street

Mezzanine
45th – 48th Streets
*Access to all platforms 
through mezzanine 

53rd Street

5-minute walk from closest 
access point

461 Fifth
100 Park

125 Park

220 
E 42nd

711 
Third

420 Lexington

1 Vanderbilt

485 Lexington

750 Third

885 Third

280 Park

245 Park

10 E 53rd

800 Third

650 Fifth 

12M SF WITHIN 5-MINUTE WALK OF ACCESS POINTS
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OFFICE TO 
RESIDENTIAL 

CONVERSIONS



LOCAL LAW 43  ESTABLISHED CITY TASKFORCE

City Council Committee on Land Use held an oversight hearing on taskforce recommendations.

Public Testimony showed unanimous support for the Governor’s and Mayor’s plans and called 
upon them to create tax incentives to support the conversions, inclusive of affordable housing.

Recommendations Include:

§ Extending flexible conversion regs to office buildings built through 1990, which would ease the 
conversion process for an additional 120M SF of office space

§ Expanding flexible conversion regs to all high intensity office districts, which would ease the 
conversion process for an additional 16M SF of office space

§ Allowing housing in centrally located, high-density parts of Midtown that currently prohibit residential

§ Exploring and pursuing a tax incentive program to support the production of affordable and mixed 
income housing through office conversions

§ Governor Hochul recognizes these actions and has included them in the executive budget in the form 
of two bills.
⁃ Bill #1 would remove the state regulatory barriers that we identified in the taskforce.
⁃ Bill #2 would create an incentive to encourage affordable housing in these conversions.

14

CONVERTING UNDERUTILIZED OFFICE SPACE TO RESIDENTIAL UNITS



MANHATTAN 
OFFICE LEASING



MAKING HEADWAY ON 2023  LEASING OBJECT IVES

P I P E L I N E #  O F  L E A S E S S F
LEASES OUT FOR SIGNATURE
New 2 38,574
Renewal 3 14,421
TOTAL 5 52,995
LEASES IN NEGOTIATION
New 6 137,716
Renewal 8 67,946

14 205,662
TERM SHEETS IN NEGOTIATION
New 19 352,393
Renewal 11 91,513
TOTAL 30 443,906
TOTAL PIPELINE 49 702,563

As of March 3, 2023
16

L E A S E S  S I G N E D  S I N C E  1 2 / 5 / 2 2 P R O P E R T Y S F

CBS Broadcasting 555 West 57th St. 184,367
Greater NY Hospital Assoc. 555 West 57th St. 56,372
TD Securities 125 Park Avenue 25,171
777 Partners One Madison Avenue 18,476
IM Pro Makeup 110 Greene Street 17,258
28 Other Leasing Transactions 144,844
TOTAL 446,488



ONE MADISON AVENUE
DEVELOPMENT UPDATE



ONE MADISON AVENUE
NEW PENTHOUSE LEASING

TOWER

GARDEN

PODIUM

GRADE RETAIL

BELOW GRADE

FLOOR TENANT / RSF AVAILABLE
PENTHOUSE 777 PARTNERS
26 (Terrace) LEASE OUT
25 (Terrace) 31,310
24 35,898
23 35,898
22 FRANKLIN TEMPLETON
21 FRANKLIN TEMPLETON
20 FRANKLIN TEMPLETON
19 FRANKLIN TEMPLETON
18 FRANKLIN TEMPLETON
17 FRANKLIN TEMPLETON
16 FRANKLIN TEMPLETON
15 FRANKLIN TEMPLETON

14 FRANKLIN TEMPLETON

12 MECHANICAL

11 (Terrace) FRANKLIN TEMPLETON

10 (Terrace) IBM

9 IBM
8 IBM
7 IBM / 28,584
6 92,663
5 92,663
4 92,663
3 (Terrace) 92,174

2 IBM / CPf / PENDING

1 6,756 / PENDING

B1 16,693
B2 19,599
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ONE MADISON AVENUE
DECEMBER 13TH TOPPING OUT
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ONE MADISON AVENUE
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ONE MADISON AVENUE
ROOFTOP 
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ONE MADISON AVENUE
ROOFTOP 
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ONE MADISON AVENUE
ROOFTOP 
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ONE MADISON AVENUE
ROOFTOP LAYOUT
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ONE MADISON AVENUE
ROOFTOP 
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245 PARK AVENUE
REDEVELOPMENT PLAN



2 4 5  P A R K  A V E

R E D E V E L O P M E N T  H I G H L I G H T S

$39.0M New, Dramatically-transformed Lobby

$30.0M New Terracotta Park Avenue Façade 

$19.5M Spectacular Plaza Redesign

$14.2M New Windows

$10.9M Street Front Retail Activation

$15.0M New, State-of-the-Art Health & Wellness Amenities

$15.9M Rooftop Park with Glass Pavilion

$18.4M Additional Base Building Work Including 

$8.5M Project Contingency @ 5%

$171.4M    Total Capital Budget
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2 4 5  P A R K  A V E N U E

newly reclad, making a monumental 
statement on Park Avenue

A palatial podium



2 4 5  P A R K  A V E N U E
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A Grand Entry



2 4 5  P A R K  A V E N U E
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2 4 5  P A R K  A V E
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2 4 5  P A R K  A V E N U E

32

Restorative Rooftop Park 
with Glass Pavilion



2 4 5  P A R K  A V E N U E

33



34

A M E N I T Y  C E N T E R

Café

2 4 5  P A R K  A V E N U E



2 4 5  P A R K  A V E N U E

A M E N I T Y  C E N T E R

Fitness Center
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2 4 5  P A R K  A V E N U E

A M E N I T Y  C E N T E R

Golf Simulator
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DEBT CAPITAL
MARKETS



FINANCING MARKET UPDATE
THEMES AND TAKEAWAYS THROUGH FEB-2023

§ Debt markets open for ‘core clients’ though tight conditions will continue 
through 2023

§ Several large pending financings (919 Third, Seagram, Lever House, 
Chrysler) will help to define the market

§ Underwriting requirements are tightening for new transactions
⁃ Valuations / pricing challenging to peg with minimal sales activity
⁃ Target leverage levels coming down closer to 50-55% across CMBS, LifeCos, 

and Banks, 60-65% for Debt Funds
⁃ DSCR and cash reserve requirements becoming more stringent

§ REITs relied heavily on the bank market in the 2H22 to fill void in secured 
credit markets
⁃ $55B of unsecured term loans issued in 2022 (double the historical average)

§ Significant debt maturities through 2025; expect to see increase in loan 
modifications and extensions
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FINANCING MARKET UPDATE
WHO IS LENDING?

INSURANCE COMPANIES Available capital to deploy to manage assets & liabilities

BANKS Generally constrained with bloated balance sheets caused by 
hung deals and very few payoffs (on limited sales activity)

CMBS Issuance came to a near halt in 2022; large ticket transactions will 
act as bellwether for rest of 2023

DEBT FUNDS
Significant available dry powder to invest, however expensive or 
full warehouse lines coupled with absent A-Note market has 
limited to Mezz-only quotes

AGENCIES Bidding aggressively to at least meet the caps in 2023 with a focus 
on affordable assets
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TIMES SQUARE 
CASINO



THE BEATING HEART 
OF MANHATTAN
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T H E  5 0 - Y A R D  L I N E  O F  T I M E S  S Q U A R E
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C A S I N O  R E N D E R I I N G  
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C A S I N O  R E N D E R I I N G  
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51 Properties in 
16 States & Canada

115M Annual Guest Visits

47,000 Hotel Rooms

>$10B Annual Revenue

500+ Restaurants & Bars

350+ Retail Stores

6,000 Meetings

9,000 Entertainment Shows

45

A  G L O B A L L Y  R E C O G N I Z E D  &  
T R U S T E D  P A R T N E R



T H E  W O R L D ’ S  P R E M I E R
E N T E R T A I N M E N T  C O M P A N Y

• World’s preeminent entertainment company founded by JAY-Z 
• New York City Ambassadors
• In partnership with Times Square Alliance, Broadway, and other Times Square Stakeholders:

• Re-imagine entertainment programming in Bow-Tie
• Drive global recognition and tourism
• Make Times Square inviting to New Yorkers

• ROCNATION  40/40 Club & Sportsbook
• ROCNATION  presents Live Performance Lounge
• Direct investment in underrepresented theater productions:

• Business planning
• Advertising spend
• Upgraded theater locations and facilities
• Pipeline to Broadway
• Direct ticket purchases
• Tickets for communities of color who can’t afford to purchase
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E A R L Y  S U P P O R T E R S
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T I M E S  S Q U A R E  W O R L D - C L A S S  D E S T I N A T I O N
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A C T I V A T E D  S T R E E T  L E V E L

49



50





Best 
Landmark

The Most 
Instagrammable

Places 
in the World

Top 25 
Things to Do 

in New York City

Best 
Designs 

in North America

Awards & Recognition
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Marketing Dollars

+11%
Guests

>1.7 M
Investment In 

International Reach

+16%
Revenue

>$100M

2023 Projections
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